114 East 23rd Street owned by Raymond E. and Lanea J. Melton.  Notice of violation was

sent to the owner on 07/ 20/ 2017 and, after failing to comply, the City did cause weeds or
obnoxious vegetable growth to be cut on 08/ 02/ 2017.  The cost and expenses incurred

were Three Hundred Twelve Dollars and Twenty Cents ($ 312. 20).

Section 2:  Parcel No. 2041703017018000, Merwin Addition, Block 4, Lot 22 located at
219 East 22nd Street owned by, Shirley B. Edwards and Victoria L. Gladson.  Notice of

violation was sent to the owner on 05/ 12/ 2017 and, after failing to comply, the City did
cause weeds or obnoxious vegetable growth to be cut on 05/ 23/ 2017.   The cost and

expenses incurred were Three Hundred Twelve Dollars and Twenty Cents ($ 312. 20).

Section 3:  Parcel No. 2041703017018000, Merwin Addition, Block 4, Lot 22 located at
219 East 22nd Street owned by, Shirley B. Edwards and Victoria L. Gladson.  Notice of

violation was sent to the owner on 06/ 15/ 2017 and, after failing to comply, the City did

[...]

3 Feet of Lot 1 and the South 150 Feet of Lot 2 located at 814 West 6th Street owned
by Stanley D. Ross.  Notice of violation was sent to the owner on 05/ 31/ 2017 and, after

failing to comply, the City did cause weeds or obnoxious vegetable growth to be cut on
06/ 07/ 2017.   The cost and expenses incurred were Five Hundred Twelve Dollars and
Twenty Cents ($ 512. 20).

Section 11:  Parcel No. 2041903016003000, Park Place Improvement 1 st Addition, Lot
160 located at 608 North Woodland owned by Jean Marie & William C. Strode. Notice of

violation was sent to the owner on 05/ 08/ 2017 and, after failing to comply, the City did

[...]

Street Circle owned by Rodger M. Drown.  Notice of violation was sent to the owner on

08/ 16/ 2017 and, after failing to comply, the City did cause weeds or obnoxious vegetable
growth to be cut on 08/ 29/ 2017.  The cost and expenses incurred were Five Hundred

Sixty- Two Dollars and Twenty Cents ($ 562. 20).

Section 17:  Parcel No. 2041904015003000, Park Place Improvement 1st Addition, Lot
118 located at 809 North Catalpa owned by Dale and Clemetta McMurray.  Notice of
violation was sent to the owner on 05/ 12/ 2017 and, after failing to comply, the City did

[...]

at 1706 North Joplin owned by Luigi Brichalli. Notice of violation was sent to the owner
on 07/ 14/ 2017 and,  after failing to comply,  the City did cause weeds or obnoxious
vegetable growth to be cut on 07/ 28/ 2017.  The cost and expenses incurred were Four

Hundred Twelve Dollars and Twenty Cents ($ 412. 20).

Section 44:  Parcel No. 2042002028006000, North Pittsburg 1st Addition, East 12. 5 Feet
of the North 1/ 2 of Lot 4 and the West 64 Feet North 1/ 2 of Lot 3 located at 302 East 16th
Street owned by April Viau. Notice of violation was sent to the owner on 05/ 22/ 2017 and,
after failing to comply, the City did cause weeds or obnoxious vegetable growth to be cut
on 05/ 31/ 2017.   The cost and expenses incurred were Six Hundred Sixty- Two Dollars
and Twenty Cents ($ 662. 20).

Section 45:  Parcel No. 2042002030006000, North Pittsburg 1 st Addition, North 100 Feet
of the West 1/ 2 of Lot 15 and the North 100 Feet of the East 8 Feet of Lot 14 located at
204 East 15th Street owned by Jost Properties Inc. Notice of violation was sent to the

[...]

Also Lot 22,  Rogers Addition located at 000 East 11th Street owned by Deborah A.

McKinstry. Notice of violation was sent to the owner on 07/24/2017 and, after failing to
comply, the City did cause weeds or obnoxious vegetable growth to be cut on 08/ 08/ 2017.
The cost and expenses incurred were Seven Hundred Twelve Dollars and Twenty Cents

712. 20).

Section 57:  Parcel No. 2042004003001000, Hermann Addition, Lots 1 Thru 6, Block 2;
Also Lot 22,  Rogers Addition located at 000 East 11th Street owned by Deborah A.

McKinstry. Notice of violation was sent to the owner on 09/ 28/ 2017 and, after failing to
comply, the City did cause weeds or obnoxious vegetable growth to be cut on 10/ 06/ 2017.
The cost and expenses incurred were Eight Hundred Twelve Dollars and Twenty Cents

812. 20).

Section 58:  Parcel No. 204200400400200, Hermann Addition, Block 3, Lot 4 located at

724 East 11th Street owned by Deborah A. McKinstry. Notice of violation was sent to the
owner on 06/ 15/ 2017 and, after failing to comply, the City did cause weeds or obnoxious